4

6

11

9

18

[Commending Sandy Lee of the Recreation and Park Department for 34 years of service]

Resolution commending Sandy Lee of the Recreation and Park Department upon the occasion of her retirement after 34 years of service.

WHEREAS, Sandy Lee has always had passion and dedication for the parks and the local community; and

WHEREAS, Sandy Lee began working for the San Francisco Recreation and Park Department in 1964 as a Recreation Director; and,

WHEREAS, Soon after, she met her husband Andy, who was a civil engineer for the department and temporarily left her position in 1970 to raise the couple's three daughters; and,

WHEREAS, She returned to the RPD staff in 1982 and later became the Director of Permits and Reservations ten years later; and,

WHEREAS, During her time with the City and County of San Francisco, Sandy Lee has provided the Department with exceptional leadership; and,

WHEREAS, Sandy Lee has always been willing to lend a hand to her co-workers and to go the extra mile to help the public; and,

WHEREAS, Sandy Lee will always be considered an asset to the San Francisco community for her sincerity and dedication; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the San Francisco Board of Supervisors that the City and County of San Francisco to honor and recognize Recreation and Park Director of Permits and Reservations Sandy Lee upon the occasion of her retirement for her distinguished leadership during her many years of public service.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

090806

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution commending Sandy Lee of the Recreation and Park Department upon the occasion of her retirement after 34 years of service.

June 16, 2009 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Dufty, Mar, Maxwell,

Mirkarimi

Absent: 1 - Daly Excused: 1 - Elsbernd

File No. 090806

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 16, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

6/23/2009

Date Approved

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Printed at 10:38 AM on 6/17/09